

102457763

PBW&T File No.: 15207-025

N COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

AscendantOne, Inc. 6 Trafalgar Square Suite 101 Nashua, NH 03063 A Delaware Corporation

Additional names(s) of conveying party attached?

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: February 21, 2003

4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 78/134,042 filed June 7, 2002 2. Name and Address of receiving party:

ISO Strategic Solutions, Inc. 545 Washington Blvd. Jersey City, NJ 07310 A Delaware Corporation

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 2,602,360 registered July 30, 2002

Additional numbers attached? Yes

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Allison Rutledge-Parisi Esq. PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER LLP 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 Attn.: IP Department

6. Total number of documents involved: 2 8

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 PBW&T Check No. 127976

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-0633.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Allison Rutledge-Parisi Name of Person Signing

Sighature

Date

May 23, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

05/28/2003 GTON11

00000042 78134042

02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 200.00/OP

916067v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0114

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ASCENDANTONE & Design	76/289,236	7/20/01		
ASCENDANTONE & Design	76/288,180	7/20/01		
ASCENDANTONE	76/131,245	9/19/00		
CLIENTFOCUS	76/134,019	06/07/02		
RATEFOCUS	76/134,039	06/07/02		
QUOTEFOCUS	78/134,029	06/07/02		
DESIGNFOCUS	78/134,042	06/07/02		
POLICYFOCUS	78/134,033	06/07/02		
ASCENDANTONE	76/131,485	09/19/00	2,602,360	7/30/02

916070_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT dated as of February 21, 2003 by and between ASCENDANTONE, INC., having a principal place of business at ("<u>Assignor</u>") and INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICES, INC., having a principal place of business at 545 Washington Boulevard, Jersey City, NJ 07310 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 21, 2003 (the "Sale Agreement"), providing for the sale by Assignor of certain assets to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Sale Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sets his hand this 21st day of February, 2003.

ASCENDANTONE, INC.

By: Pas. Down

State of New Hampshue)
County of Merrimack) ss:

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

On this Helday of Lebruary, 2003, before me personally appeared Paul Philo known to me and known to me to be the person mentioned in the Assignment and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his free will and for the purpose set forth herein.

Notary Public ROBERT E. NORMANDY

My Commission Expires January 23, 2007